Ru.
DATA SHEET
SURFACE-MOUNT CERAMIC
EMI FILTER CAPACITORS
X2Y® Series
6.3 V TO 100 V
Pr
od

THICKNESS
(mm)
CTC ORDERING CODE
(2)
0805 0.022 50 0.011 100 0.85 CX 0805 MR NPO 9BB 220
 0.047 50 0.023 100 0.85 CX 0805 MR NPO 9BB 470
Notes
1. Other values are available on request.
2. Ordering codes for preferred versions (20% tolerance, 180 mm reel). For other packing and tolerance see section
“Ordering Code Information”.
THICKNESS CLASSIFICATION AND PACKING QUANTITIES FOR X7R
QUANTITY PER REEL
8 mm TAPE WIDTH
Ø180 mm; 7"
THICKNESS
CLASSIFICATION
(mm)
PAPER BLISTER
0.6 ±0.1 4,000 −
0.85 ±0.1 4,000 −
1.2 ±0.15 − 2,500
1.6 ±0.15 − 2,500
1.9 ±0.2 − 2,500
Phycomp Product specification
Surface-mount ceramic
EMI filter capacitors X2Y® Series
2008 Nov. 10 V.13 9 www.yageo.com
CX 0805 M R X7R 8 B B 223
Code 1 - 2
Series name
CX = X2Y® series
Code 7
Capacitance
tolerance
M = ±20%
Code 9 - 11 Code 13 Code 15 - 17
TC Material Termination Capacitance value
0 = x 1
1 = x 10
2 = x 102
3 = x 103
4 = x 104
5 = x 105
6 = x 106
X7R
X5R
NP0
B = Ni-Barrier
Code 3 - 6
Size code
Code 8
Packing style
R = Paper tape reel ∅ 7 inch
K = Embossed plastic tape
       reel ∅ 7 inch
Code 12
Rated voltage
5 = 6.3 V
6 = 10 V
7 = 16 V
8 = 25 V
9 = 50 V
0 = 100 V
Code 14
Process code
B = BME
SCM045
(2 significant digits +
number of zeros; the
third digit signifies the
multiplying factor, and
letter R is decimal point)
EIA    mm
0603 (1608M)
0805 (2012M)
1206 (3216M)
1210 (3225M)
1410 (3625M)
1812 (4632M)
ORDERING INFORMATION